08-29-2001

PTO 1 (Rev.)	1595 RECOR 10182674 6-93) PATENTS UNL 1	11 U.S. Dept. Of Commerce Patent & Trademark Office	
	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks:	
<u>Please</u>	e record the attached original documents or co	opy thereof. Atty. Docket: 2166.004	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	
	-	Name: Dynacon, Inc.	
	James Stasny; $\frac{10}{100}$	a Texas Corporation	
	James Stasny; David Janac;	ADDR: 831 Industrial Blvd.,	
	Dean Carey	Bryan, Texas 77803	
Nature	e of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & addresses: Yes	
	Security Agm. Change of Name	X No	
			
	Other Execution Date: 11/22/00)	
l .	Application number(s) or Patent number(s)		
т.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		
	U.S. Serial No. 09/703,220		
	C.D. S.C. W. 1 (c)		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes_X_ No	
5.	Name and address of party whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed: Patents involved: 1		
	Name: Michael A. Slavin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
	Internal Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.		
		X Enclosed in check No. 4246	
	Mail Address: 4440 PGA Blvd.,		
	Suite 402	Charge to charge Dep. Acct	
	City: Palm Beach Gardens State: FL Zip:	33410 8. Deposit Account No:	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original focushers.		
	Name of person signing	Signature Date	
		/ /	number of pages including cover sheet, etc. 2
		<u>-</u>	
ELLER O	00000072 097/3820		
	<0.00 60 }		

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: James Stasny Status: Individual		
Address: 16681 Windy Ryan Road, College Station, TX 77845		
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: David Janac Status: Individual		
Address: 8165 County Road 244, Caldwell, Texas 77836		
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Dean Carey Status: Individual		
Address: 1713 Grey Stone, Bryan, Texas 77807		
ASSIGNEE: Dynacon, Inc. Status: a Texas Corporation		
Address: 831 Industrial Blvd., Bryan, Texas 77803		
TITLE OF INVENTION: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UMBILICAL FLOTATION STORAGE		
U.S. PATENT SERIAL NO.: 09/703,220 U.S. FILING DATE: 10/31/00		
O.S. PATENT SERVAN NO OST TOST ELECTRIC DATE.		
The Assignors having made the above invention and filed application for		
Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of		
acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and		
valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including		
its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right,		
title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore		
identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;		
The Assignors assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said		
invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in		
foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve		
therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and		
in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above		
application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and		
as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;		
The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to		
establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee		
to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any		
expense to Assignors.		
\mathcal{M}		
Date: 22 Nos 2000 /ram / Sta		
F / 1		
Date: 22 Nov 00 James Stashy		
David Topo		
David Janac David Janac David Janac		
Dean Carey		
STATE OF TEXAS)		
COUNTY OF Brazes)		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of		
Neventer, 2000, BY Janes Starry - David Jarac - Dear Carey		
Louis Coulter		
Notary:		
LORRIE E. COULTER Personally known Weavailly X nown		
Notary Public, State of Texas or Produced Identification		
My Commission Expires		
DEC. 16, 2002		
R R		

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012104 FRAME: 0269